







BOSTON-NEW YORK, APRIL 2023 TERMS & CONDITIONS







COMPETITION DETAILS

Young Enterprise is launching a Competition to enable 5 Young entrepreneurs to travel and stay in Boston and New York City for a full week in April 2023, to experience the US culture of entrepreneurship. The initiative will include local and international visits to start-up and incubator spaces as well as providing exciting opportunities to connect young people to an established network of Entrepreneurs in Northern Ireland and New York.

The Competition will include a number of activities in Boston and New York City with flights and accommodation included.

HOW TO APPLY

An invitation to apply for this initiative will be open to young people aged 18-25 who are interested in starting a business. All applicants will be required to submit a 30 second pitch sent via WhatsApp to 07562 619910 outlining why you think we should pick you! Tell us about where you are at present in terms of your business journey and what would you do with the support to either develop your existing business or new business idea. Submissions will be shortlisted and a follow up short form will get more info for brief interviews to select our participants.

We'll want to understand more about your business and your plans over the next 18 months and explore how you would make the most of the opportunity with connections in Boston and New York.

Key Dates

- 6 February WhatsApp applications due
- 13 February follow up form/interview
- US Trip 1st 7th April 2023





#YECONNECTUSA



TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. Young Enterprise NI Ltd is a registered Charity in Northern Ireland, charitable exemption reference XR21328.

2. The competition is open to residents of Northern Ireland aged 18-25 years.

3. The prize is as stated, and no cash or other alternatives will be offered. The dates of this prize are non-transferable.

4. There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to enter this competition.

5. By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.

6. For full details of the competition and how to apply please visit our website www.yeni.co.uk

Only one entry will be accepted per person.
Multiple entries from the same person will be disqualified.

8. Entrants do not need to have participated in a

Young Enterprise NI Ltd Programme.

 Closing date for entry is Monday 6th February.
After this date no further entries to the competition will be permitted.

 All winners will be notified by email and/or DM on Twitter/Facebook and other social media platforms.

11. Young Enterprise NI Ltd reserves the right to disqualify or omit any applications that are deemed unsuitable.

12. If a winner is unable to attend, Young Enterprise NI Ltd reserves the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and choose a replacement winner.

13. Young Enterprise NI Ltd decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered.

14. The winners agree to the use of his/her name and image in any publicity material, as well as their entry. Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current [UK] data protection legislation and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent.

16. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook,Twitter or any other Social Network. You are providing your information to Young Enterprise NI Ltd and not to any other party.

17. Young Enterprise NI Ltd shall have the right, at its sole discretion and at any time, to change or modify these terms and conditions, such change shall be effective immediately upon posting to this webpage.

18. Entry into the competition will be deemed as acceptance of these terms and conditions.

19. Successful applicants will require a passport (Young Enterprise NI not liable for this cost) and be able to comply with US Visa requirements.



#YECONNECTUSA